LOW VOLTAGE
BRUSHLESS SERVOMOTORS
TETRA
COMPACT
LV4
SEE IT BEFORE IT HAPPENS
3
INDEX

INDEX
Features 5
Servomotor type designation 6
Winding table code 7
Product lineup 8
TC4 40 1A Ratings and Specifications - Torque/Speed charts 10
TC4 40 1B Ratings and Specifications - Torque/Speed charts 12
External dimensions 14
TC4 60 2A Ratings and Specifications - Torque/Speed charts 16
TC4 60 2B Ratings and Specifications - Torque/Speed charts 18
External dimensions 20
TC4 80 3A Ratings and Specifications - Torque/Speed charts 22
TC4 80 3B Ratings and Specifications - Torque/Speed charts 24
TC4 80 3C Ratings and Specifications - Torque/Speed charts 26
External dimensions 28
TC4 100 4A Ratings and Specifications - Torque/Speed charts 30
TC4 100 4B Ratings and Specifications - Torque/Speed charts 32
External dimensions 34
Feedback Resolver 36
Feedback Encoder 37
Brake features 38
Wiring motor connection 39-40
FEATURES
IN
D
EX
Motor type Three-phase BPM synchronous servo motor
Poles number 10 (5 poles pair)
Available frame sizes 40 – 60 – 80 – 100
Rated output torque From 0.215 to 10.16 Nm
Rated output power From 65 to 2620 W
Rated servomotor speed Up to 6000 rpm
Maximum servomotor speed Up to 8000 rpm
Insulation class F (155 °C)
Protection class IP 65 (with oil seal)
Ambient operating temperature -20 ÷ +40 °C
Ambient storage temperature -40 ÷ +70 °C
Relative humidity 5 ÷ 85 %, non-condensing
Cooling type Natural convective
Maximum operating altitude
Up to 3000 m above sea level
(derating 1%/100m from 1000 m onwards)
Temperature sensor PT1000 (no sensor for size 40)
Shaft end Smooth or keyed
Feedback Resolver, TTL Encoder, Absolute Encoder
Bearing life 20.000 h under rated operation condition
Balancing quality grade G 6.3 according to ISO 1940
Magnet material NdFeB with epoxy coating
External coating RAL 9005 black powder
Approvals
CE, Rohs, Reach, UL file: E216686
MPC IF 155 Insulation File Marking
4 5
TC4 LV
6 7
INDEX INDEX
7
1 MODEL See PRODUCT LINEUP (p.8)
2 WINDING CODE See WINDING TABLE CODE (p.7)
3 WINDING VOLTAGE
 0
1
7
9
24 Vdc
48 Vdc
72 Vdc
96 Vdc
4 MECHANICAL
ARRANGEMENT
0 Smooth shaft
1 Smooth shaft + oil seal
2 Keyed shaft

This connection is available only for sizes 40 with M1 encoder.
B3* Terminal box (PT1000 on signal connector)
SERVOMOTOR TYPE DESIGNATION
(see product lineup)
Example: TC4  40 1B     33   1    3   N1    0    1    D0   XXX
MODEL
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
OptionalWinding
code
Winding
voltage
Mechanical
arrangement
Feedback Brake Internal use
only
Connection
77 32 33 00 78 01 81 02 45 03 04 05 07
TC4 40 1A 0 1 1 7 9 7 9
TC4 40 1B 0 1 7 1 9 7 9
TC4 60 2A 1 7 1 9 7 9
TC4 60 2B 1 7 1 9 7 9
TC4 80 3A 1 7 1 9 7 9
TC4 80 3B 1 7 1 9 7 9
TC4 80 3C 1 7 1 9 7 9
TC4 100 4A 1 7 9
TC4 100 4B 1 7 9
WINDING TABLE CODE
*Not available for TC4 40 models
8 9
INDEX
PRODUCT LINEUP
Servomotor
Type